NOTICE OF PRECINCT LOCATIONS - SUMNER COUNTY, TENNESSEE

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY, SUMNER COUNTY PRIMARY AND CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE SALES TAX REFERENDUM ELECTIONS

TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AN ELECTION WILL BE HELD IN ALL OF THE VOTING PRECINCTS IN SUMNER COUNTY, TENNESSEE ON TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024 FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONDUCTING A STATE AND FEDERAL GENERAL AND SUMNER COUNTY MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS ALL VOTING PRECINCTS IN SUMNER COUNTY WILL BE OPEN BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7 AM AND 7 PM.

Below is the name and address of the absentee/provisional counting board and Each Voting Precinct in Sumner County, Tennessee.

PRECINCT by COUNTY COMM DIST	LOCATION	PRECINCT by COUNTY COMM DIST	LOCATION
ABSENTEE COUNTING BOARD/ PROVISIONAL COUNTING BOARD	COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BLDG	Co Comm Dist 12	STATION CAMP HIGH SCHOOL (1202)
	355 N. BELVEDERE DR, GALLATIN 37066		1040 BISON TRAIL, GALLATIN TN 37066
Co Comm Dist 1	WESTMORELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL (101)	Co Comm Dist 13	UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1301)
	4128 HAWKINS DR, WESTMORELAND 37186		516 CARSON STREET, GALLATIN 37066
Co Comm Dist 2	CORINTH CHURCH OF CHRIST (201)	Co Comm Dist 14	BEECH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1401)
	1220 BUTLER BRIDGE RD, PORTLAND 37148		3120 LONG HOLLOW PIKE, HENDERSONVILLE 37075
Co Comm Dist 3	PORTLAND HIGH SCHOOL (301)	Co Comm Dist 14	BIRDWELL CHURCH OF CHRIST (1402)
	600 COLLEGE ST, PORTLAND 37148		3170 TN-25, COTTONTOWN, TN 37048
Co Comm Dist 4	OAKMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (401)	Co Comm Dist 15	WHITE HOUSE MIDDLE SCHOOL (1501)
	3323 HWY 76, COTTONTOWN 37048		2020 HWY 31W, WHITE HOUSE 37188
Co Comm Dist 4	COTTONTOWN FIRE HALL (402)	Co Comm Dist 16	MILLERSVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER (1601)
	2398 HWY 25W, COTTONTOWN 37048		1181 LOUISVILLE HWY, MILLERSVILLE 37072
Co Comm Dist 5	BETHPAGE ELEMENTARY (501)	Co Comm Dist 17	GOODLETTSVILLE CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE (1701)
	420 OLD HIGHWAY 31E, BETHPAGE, TN 37022	(known as Good NAZ)	400 LORETTA DR, GOODLETTSVILLE 37072
Co Comm Dist 5	HIGHLAND SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST (502)	Co Comm Dist 18	MERROL HYDE MAGNET SCHOOL (1801)
	100 HIGHLAND CIRCLE DR, PORTLAND, TN 37148		128 TOWNSHIP DRIVE, HENDERSONVILLE 37075
Co Comm Dist 6	CREEKSIDE FELLOWSHIP (601)	Co Comm Dist 19	GENE BROWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1901)
	101 HARSH LN, CASTALIAN SPRINGS 37031		174 IMPERIAL BLVD, HENDERSONVILLE 37075
Co Comm Dist 7	GALLATIN CIVIC CENTER (701)	Co Comm Dist 20	V.G. HAWKINS MIDDLE SCHOOL (2001)
	210 ALBERT GALLATIN RD., GALLATIN 37066		487A WALTON FERRY RD, HENDERSONVILLE 37075
Co Comm Dist 8	GUILD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (801)	Co Comm Dist 21	INDIAN LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (2101)
	1018 S WATER AVE, GALLATIN 37066		505 INDIAN LAKE ROAD, HENDERSONVILLE 37075
Co Comm Dist 9	GALLATIN SR HIGH SCHOOL (901)	Co Comm Dist 22	JACK ANDERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (2201)
	700 DAN HERRON DRIVE, GALLATIN 37066		250 SHUTES LN, HENDERSONVILLE 37075
Co Comm Dist 10	VOLUNTEER STATE COLLEGE (1001)	Co Comm Dist 23	WHITTEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (2301)
	1480 NASHVILLE PIKE, GALLATIN 37066 Moore Gymnasium Pickel Field House		140 SCOTCH STREET, HENDERSONVILLE 37075
Co Comm Dist 11	STATION CAMP MIDDLE SCHOOL(1101)	Co Comm Dist 23	HENDERSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL (2302)
	281 BIG STATION CAMP BLVD, GALLATIN TN 37066		123 CHEROKEE ROAD, HENDERSONVILLE 37075
Co Comm Dist 12	HOWARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1201)	Co Comm Dist 24	LONG HOLLOW BAPTIST (2401)
	805 LONG HOLLOW PIKE, GALLATIN 37066		3031 LONG HOLLOW PIKE, HENDERSONVILLE 37075

STATE LAW REQUIRES VOTERS TO PRESENT A FEDERAL OR STATE OF TENNESSEE ISSUED PHOTO ID.

THE ELECTION COMMISSION OFFICE DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF DISABILITY. FOR MORE QUESTIONS ABOUT NEEDED ACCOMMODATIONS IN THE VOTING PROCESS CALL 615-452-1456. VOTERS WITH IMPAIRED HEARING CAN CALL THE TENNESSEE RELAY SERVICE AT 800-848-0299 OR TDD USERS CAN CALL 800-848-0298. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE SUMNER COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION AT 615-452-1456 OR VISIT WWW.VOTESUMNERTN.ORG

SUMNER COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

M. ALLEN EHMLING, CHAIRMAN; PATRICIA D. COLLINS, SECRETARY; J. MICHAEL FUSSELL, MEMBER; JEFFERY B. HULSEY, MEMBER; DENISE D. SHEPHERD, MEMBER

ATTEST: LORI D. ATCHLEY, SUMNER COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR OF ELECTIONS